The official website of NAFL Basaveswarnagar is "www.nafl.in". All its contents are for general information and use. NAFL Basaveswarnagar provides no warranty, express or implied, regarding the quality, accuracy and completeness of that information.

NAFL Basaveshwarnagar will not be liable for any damage arising from the use of this site. The copyright of the proprietary material that appears remains solely with NAFL Basaveswarnagar. For the sake of convenience, NAFL Basaveswarnagar may provide, links to websites operated by other entities/persons, but it does not endorse or accept any responsibility for the content, or the use of such websites.